award with regard to  the  quantum of  compensation amount 

awarded and the basis on which the same has been arrived at, I 

feel, the interest of justice would be best served, if the awarded 

compensation  amount  of  Rs.6,76,500/-  is  modified  and 

reduced  to  Rs.6,50,000/-(rupees  Six  Lakhs  Fifty  Thousand), 

which is payable to the claimants along with interest @ 6% per 

annum. The impugned award is modified to the said extent. 

The appellant-Insurance Company is directed to deposit 

the modified compensation amount of Rs.6,50,000/-along with 

interest @ 6% per annum from the date of filing of the claim